event occurred. 

Cost of COBRA Continuation Coverage 

You and/or your dependents will be required to pay the entire, unsubsidized cost plus an 
administrative fee for continuation coverage. Such cost is subject to change but in no event will it 
exceed one hundred two (102%) percent of the applicable premium for coverage. For disabled 
individuals entitled to a maximum of twenty-nine (29) months of extended participation, up to one 
hundred fifty (150%) percent of the applicable premium will be charged from months nineteen (19)